FORM PTO 1595
6-95

MAY 1 2000 S

RECOT

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.

copy thereof.

05-22-2000

## 

101363867

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

the attached original documents or

		-			
Name o conveying party(ies)  William M. Fiel Is and Donald L. Boyd		2. Names and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ENHANCED OXIDATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Internal Address:			
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Additiona	at hame (8) of conveying party(es) attached.     1 cs [A] No				
		Street Address: 274 Union Boulevard, Suite 353			
3.	Nature of conveyance	City. State & Zip: Lakewood, Colorado 80228			
	[x] Assignment [] Merge:				
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No			
	[ ] Other				
	Execution Data May 2, 2000				
	Executio Date May 2, 2000				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)			
	(,				
		5,795,442			
	Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] N			
		·			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)			
	Name J-DSEPH J, KELLY, ESQ.				
	Internal Address: KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MALKIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	1999 Broadway, Suite 2225 Denver, Colorado 80202	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		[ ] Additionized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Add ess: KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MALKIN 1999 Broadway, Suite 2225	8. Deposit account number: 11-1150			
ı	City, State, Zip: Denver, Colorado 80202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
)5/19/2 <b>00</b> (	0 JSN00077 00000195 5795AA2				
)1 FC:581	40.00 @P	E THIS SPACE			
9.					
<i>)</i> .	Statement and signature. To the bes- of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.				
ı	` ,	11 2/ 2/ All			
Name of person signing  Joseph J. Kelly, Esq.  Name of person signing  Signature  Signature  Date					
i	Name of person signing / Signaturg	y / Date			
ı		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]			
		Tom. names, or pages comprising cover sheet. [1]			

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0847

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

Whereas, we, William M. Fields, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4906 Silver Spruce Lane, Unit 4-3, Evergreen, Colorado 80439, and Donald L. Boyd, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15456 W. 72nd Place, Arvada, Colorado 80007, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for:

## SEALING DEVICE FOR A TWIN WIRE DEWATERING APPARATUS

Is sued:	August 18, 1998	Patent No.:	5,795,442			
Whereas, we, William M. Fields and Donald L. Boyd, are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and						
Whereas, ENHANCED OXIDATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 274 Union Boulevard, Suite 353, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Colorado corporation, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, William M. Fields and Donald L. Boyd, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to ENHANCED OXIDATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the said SEALING DEVICE FOR A TWIN WIRE DEWATERING APPARATUS for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all plaims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):						
	1 1		Date: 5.2.00			
Signature (Sea						
State of Colorado  County of Annonux ss:						
Before me this day of						
	Nota	ary Public	4 401 47000			
		Му	commission expires: 5//5/3003			

(Use Page Two for Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT(cont.)

N WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we here <mark>unto set</mark> r	my/our hand(s) and seal(s	):
11/12	well way	<i>1</i> -	5.2-80
Signature (Seal)	de la	Date	9
Гуреd Name: DONALD L. E	ВОУД		
Stile of Colorna	(O)		
State of COCO TOP	har ss.		
Before me this proved to me on the basis of the his/her free act and deed	of satisfactory evidence to be	, personally appeared Donal the person who acknowledged	d L. Boyd who is personally known or the foregoing instrument of assignment to
		Gel	reif of Hall
		Notary Public	
			My commission expires. 5//5/
		Date:	
Signature (Seal)			
Ty∋ed Name			
State of	)		
Co inty of	) \$ \$.1 )		
Before me this knc wn or proved to me on t assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of satisfactory evid	, personally appeared ence to be the person who ackn	who is personally owledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		,	My commission expires:
Signature (Seal)		Da	tte:
Typed Name:			
State of	)		
County of	) <b>ss</b> .:		
Refore me this	day of	personally appeared	who is personally
	he basis of satisfactory evid		lowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		-	My commission expires:

(Use Page Three for Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Pag∈ 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0849